

MEDIA RELEASE

Geneva, 4 September 2019

Lombard Odier Group Honoured in B Lab's "Best For The World" Customer List

Lombard Odier Group was recognised in B Lab's 2019 Best For The World customer category, following an independent and comprehensive assessment carried out by the leading sustainability non-profit organisation.

The customer category of B Lab's Best For The World list measures the overall impact a company has on its customers by delivering products and services designed to solve social and environmental issues. Lombard Odier has long recognized the importance of sustainability in creating positive outcomes for our clients and our firm. Sustainability is deeply embedded in our DNA and our investment offering, which includes vehicles specifically focused on creating positive social and environmental change.

To earn the recognition, Lombard Odier achieved a customer score in the top decile of more than 3,000 Certified B Corporations on the B Impact Assessment.

"We are proud to receive this recognition from B Lab for our efforts in delivering sustainable solutions for our clients, focusing on the world's most pressing social and environmental challenges", said Patrick Odier, Senior Managing Partner. "At Lombard Odier, we have a long tradition of acting and thinking sustainably and responsibly. We believe financial institutions and their clients have an important role to play as agents of change. This is the reason why we have embedded sustainability into the heart of our philosophy and our investment offering."

Lombard Odier received the B Corp certification from B Lab in March of this year following a rigorous assessment of the company's environmental and social performance, cementing our position as pioneers in this field.

"We are incredibly proud of this year's Best For The World honorees", said Jonathan Normand, Executive Director of B Lab Switzerland. "These inspiring companies represent the kind of business models and impact-driven business strategies that are building a new economy—one that is inclusive, regenerative, and delivers value to all stakeholders. To that end, B Corps like Lombard Odier Group are redefining economies in a sustainable and responsible way to show that it can work for everyone", he added.

-ends-



About Lombard Odier

Lombard Odier is a leading global wealth and asset manager. For over 220 years and through 40 financial crises the Group has combined innovation and prudence to align itself with the long-term interests of private and institutional clients. The Group is solely owned by its Managing Partners, has a highly liquid balance sheet and is well capitalised, with a CET1 ratio of 28.2% and a Fitch rating of AA-.

Lombard Odier provides a complete offering of wealth services, including succession planning, discretionary and advisory portfolio management, and custody. Asset management services are offered through Lombard Odier Investment Managers (LOIM). The Group has also created cutting-edge banking technology, which is distributed to other financial institutions.

The Group had total client assets of CHF 287 billion at 30 June 2019. Headquartered in Geneva since 1796, at end-June the Group had 28 offices in 24 jurisdictions and employed 2,500 people.

For more information: www.lombardodier.com

About B Corporations®

Certified B Corporations are for-profit companies that use the power of business to build a more inclusive and sustainable economy. They meet the highest verified standards of social and environmental performance, transparency, and accountability. To date, there are 3,000 B Corps in 150 industries and 60 countries around the world.

About B Lab®

B Lab is a nonprofit that serves a global movement of people using business as a force for goodTM. Their initiatives include B Corp Certification, administration of the B Impact Management programs, and advocacy for governance structures like the benefit corporation. B Lab's vision is of an inclusive and sustainable economy that creates a shared prosperity for all.

Lombard Odier GroupRue de la Corraterie 11
1204 Geneva – Switzerland
www.lombardodier.com

Julien de Weck Media relations Tel.: +41 22 709 21 21 j.deweck@lombardodier.com Andreas Kessler
Media relations
Tel.: +41 44 214 14 64
an.kessler@lombardodier.com

Important Information

This media release has been prepared by Bank Lombard Odier & Co Ltd, a bank and securities dealer authorised and regulated by the Swiss Financial Market Supervisory Authority (FINMA) (hereinafter "Lombard Odier"). It is not intended for distribution, publication, or use in any jurisdiction where such distribution, publication, or use would be unlawful, nor is it aimed at any person or entity to whom it would be unlawful to address such a document. This media release is provided for information purposes only. It does not constitute an offer or a recommendation to enter into a relationship with Lombard Odier, nor to subscribe to, purchase, sell or hold any security or financial instrument.

This document may not be reproduced (in whole or in part), transmitted, modified, or used for any public or commercial purpose without the prior written permission of Lombard Odier.

© 2019 Bank Lombard Odier & Co Ltd - All rights reserved